Kiwl MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
OPEN TO SOUTHERN CENTRE

CRAMBLE

SOLOS and SIDECARS

at

QUARLEY HILL,
ANDOVER, HANTS.

on
SUNDAY,
10th MARCH, 1963

First Race 1 p.m.

wm MOTOR|
WEDNESDAYS =
SIXPENCE @\—/P LL




KiIwl MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

(Affiliated to the Southern Centre A.C.U.)

President : MR. D. J. MITCHENALL.

Land by kind permission of J. BAIRD & SONS.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary
Regulations of the promoting Club.

Southern Centre Permit No. U.1001 T.C.C. 361

OFFICIALS
Centre Steward : C. Phippen
Club Stewavds : J. Harvie, S.T. Brown
Clerk of the Course : ... R. New
Starter : C. Daubney
Timekeeper : ... ‘ R. Brown
Treasurers: I.. Perkins, A.Aymes

Mrs. Guilford, Mrs. Smith, Mrs. Hyde
J. Hills, T. Guilford
B. Coombes
J. Marshall
Mrs. Harvie and Lady Members
Miss B. Wilkins,
8, Church Street, Collingbourne Ducis,
Nr. Marlborough, Wilts.

... St. John's Ambulance Brigade (Andover)
Provincial Recording Co., Reading
Cherrysons, Bournemouth

Automobile Association

Lap Scovers:
Machine Examiners :
Chief Marshal :
Announcer !
Programmes :
Secvetary of Meeting @

First Aid:
Public Address :
Catering :
Route Marking :

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAYL FLAG won 4, SITBRD
YELLOW FLAG WITH BLACK CROSS LasT LAP
YELLOW FLAG CAUTION
BI,ACK AND WHITE CHECK FLAG FINISH

RED FLAG DANGEROUS-—STOP

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the Programme.

AWARDS
Fvent 1st Znd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th
1 80/- 60/- 40/- 20/- 10/- 5/- 5/-
2 100/- 70/- 50/- 40/- 20/-
3& 4 100/- 60/- 40/- 20/- 10/- 10/-
5 120/- 100/- 80/- 60/- 40/- 20/-
6 160)- 100/- 80/- 40/- 20/- 10/- 10/-
7 100/- 60/- 40/- 20)- 10/-
3 100- 80/- 60/- 40/- 20/- 10/- 10/-

All heat winners 20/-.

Tirst 3 finishers in Bvents 6 and 8 will each receive 50 cigarettes.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

A. S. Palmer
I.. Neve
S. Wiggins

R.J. Woods
K. Messenger

N. Messenger
B. Cowshall

A.J. Dent
P. Barker

M. Short

B. Meade

P. Brown

G. B. Lloyd

J. Marchant
M. W. Houlton

I.. Woolf

M. Brentnall

K. Cox

K. P, McCullagh
D. A. Frith

P. Coles

R. Snoad

A. A. Headleand
M. Jones

M. Sawyers

M. Bowering

D. Lane

R. H. Farrow
C.J. Woodham
J. P. Grace

C. White

D.T. Bowers
R. Davis

T. Elkins

W. Woods

R. E. Stephens
D. Wright

I. B, Thick
R. Payne

H. Deane-Roe
R. Saville

5. Brown

K. Hazell

J. Clayton

¥. M. Hawks
J. Hallett
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Machine

Cotton 250

Greeves 250
Matchless 500
Greeves 250
A.J.S. 350
B.S.A. 500

Metisse 500
Cotton 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Ariel 500

Dot 250
Velo 350
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Tri/Greeves 250
Dot 250
B.S.A. 500
Matador 500
Lemick 350
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Dot 200
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Sreeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 250
Trinmph 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Cotton 250
Tribsa 500

Davaj 500
M.V, Augusta 175
Greeves 250
sreeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Arkon Mk. 1 500
Greeves 250
Velo 500
A.J.S. 500
sreeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Triumph 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Sturminster
Newton
Mortimer

Sturminster
Newton
North Hants.

Newbury

Swindon
Kiwi
South Newbury

Mortimer
Mortimer
Kiwi
Kiwi
Mortimer
Ringwood

Winchester
Winchester
Portsmouth
North Berks,
Basingstoke
Kiwi
Southampton
Kiwi
Blackmore Vale
PIM.C.R.C,
Kiwi

Salisbury
P.M.C.R.C.
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G. Tigers
So'ton & Dist,

North Berks.
Reading Ace
Winchester
Kiwi
Waterlooville
Reading Ace
Mortimer
North Berks.
Mortimer
Gosport
Winchester
So'ton Vikings
Portsmouth
X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers

Town
Blandford
London

Bradford-on-Avon

Ash Vale
Marlborough

Clacton
Winterslow
Reading

Chilworth
Maidenhead
Amesbury
Salisbury
Iondon
Barton-on-Sea

Winchester
Winchester
Portsmouth
Abingdon
Camberley
Shrewton
Eastleigh
Bulford
Warminster
Portsmouth
Bulford
Salisbury
Camberley
Warminster
Croydon
Lymington

Wokingham
Reading
Chandlersford
Winterslow
Kastleigh
Reading
Reading
Wokingham
Mitcham
Lee-on-Solent
Basingstoke
Chandlersford
Guildford
London
T.ondon



No.

46
Pass.
47
48
Pass.
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
3%

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
68
69
70
7
72
73

74
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
Pass.
86
87
88
89
90

Name
D. Fox
B. Gillard
D. Wooller
W, Searl
‘I'. Cuthbert
J. Bussell
A. C. Hill
K. Thorpe
S. Chase
M. G. Peters
D. Tiller

D. Tupper
G, Farr
C. Hverett

W. Boyes

J. W. Line
I,. Sheppard
C. Tizzard
D. J. Nicoll

‘T, H. Brown
G. . Pym
‘W. Blackman
R.J. Jones
G, R. Calvert
B. Maynard
R. Ralph

W, Cawte

B. Wilkins
J. Scott

F. Underwood
K. Andrews
D. Geary

D. Bridle

R. Fay

G.Lee

T. Warren
M. Beale
C. Beale
K. Leon

M. Guilford
. Wilkins

G. King

M. Perkins
K. Windridge
I, Lawrence
G. Addison

Status Machine
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J.AH. 650

B.S.A. 500
Dratsab 650

B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 200
Tribsa 500
Tribsa 500
Triumph 500

Cotton 250
Huntsman 500

Greeves 250
Cotton 250

Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Matchless 500
James 250

Greeves 250
Mabsa 500

Greeves 250
Anzani 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 250

B.S.A. 250
B.S.A. 500

B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500

B.S.A./Match 500

Triumph 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
sreeves 250
G.W.S. 650

Tribsa 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Tri/Mat 500
A.J.S. 500

Aldwick 100

P.M.C.R.C..
South Newbury

PiMC:RC:
Farnham
Mortimer
So’ton & Dist.
So’ton & Dist.
Winchester

Waterlooville
North Hants.
Gosport

So'ton & Dist,
Farnham
Gosport
Waterlooville
North Hants.

Kiwi
Blackmore Vale
sosport
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
So'ton & Dist.
Gosport

So'ton & Dist,
X.H.G. Tigers

South Newbury
Southampton
Southampton
So'ton Vikings
Winchester

Bishops Waltham

Alton
Ringwood
Ringwood
Swindon

Kiwi

South Newbury

North Hants
Kiwi
Mortimer

Bishops Waltham

Margate

Portsmouth
Reading

Havant
Liphook
Tooting
Southampton
Hastleigh
Chilbolton

Petworth
Camberley
Gosport

Southampton
Aldershot
Gosport
Haslemere
Newport

Amesbury
London
Gosport
Wokingham
Wokingham
Wokingham
Southampton
Fareham
Southampton
Parkstone

Farringdon
Southampton
Gosport
Southampton
Winchester

Bishops Waltham

Bordon
Lymington
ILymington
Swindon

Tidworth

Aston Clinton
Luton

Pewsey
Marlborough
Southampton

94

95
96
97
98

99
100
101
102

104
Pass.

105
106
107
108
109

110
Pass.

111
112
Pass.
113
Pass.
114
Pass.
115
116
117
118
Pass.
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
Pass.

128

129
Pass.

A. Bailey
C. Allen
R. Lewis

B. Jones

-

D. Davidson
B. Snell
5. Allen
K. Hickman

P. Hayden
K. Hall

J. Geary
M. Smith
J. Elliott

J. Sheehan
M. Sheehan

P. Alford
K. Webster
1. Barwell
Ii. ddles
T. Merritt
R. Norman
B. Reid

R. Foord

D. J. Forbes
N. Fear

J. W. Turner
J. Woods

W. Turner
T. Lightfoot

M. Noyce
C. Trollope
C. Derrick

A. Knight
N. Harvey

J. Haigh

R. White

B. Curtis
J.J. Barbara
J. Barbara
B. Maynard
K. Heanes

N. Allen

R. Gerring

K. McCullagh
G. Shawyer

R. Rose
I,. Maidment

Status

Machine
Greeves 250

Greeves 250

Greeves 250
Triumph 500

Cotton 250
Tribsa 500

Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Hury 500
sreeves 250

H.C. Triumph 500

B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
T'ribsa 500
Matchless 500
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Chimera 650

B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
Chameau 500
I'ribsa 500
Matchless 500

E.G.B. Special 500 South Newbury

Triumph 500
Triumph 650

B.T.S. 650

B.T.S. 650

Bishops Waltham

Mortimer
PM.C.R.C.

Mortimer

X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
Mortimer
North Hants.

Waterlooville
Waterlooville
Gosport
P.M.C.R.C,
Mortimer

Triumph Owners

Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C,R.C;
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke

Mortimer

Mortimer

Ruddy Marvel 500 So'ton Vikings

Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

00-Knows 650

Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Triumph 500
B.S.A. 350
Triumph 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 653
G.T. 500
Greeves 250
Triumph 650

Blackmore Vale
Winchester
Portsmouth

Winchester
Winchester
Blackmore Vale
North Hants.
North Hants.
Basingstoke
North Hants.
Portsmouth
Mortimer

Winchester

Sturminster
Newton

Botley
Reading
Portsmouth

Reading

Poole
Reading
Reading
Oxford

Chichester
Petersfield
Gosport
Billingshurst
Reading

Bracknell

Wokingham
Portsmouth
Alton
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Bushey

Epsom
Reading

Reading
Reading

Romsey
Warminster
Winchester
Chobham

Ieatherhead
Dorking
Warminster
(France)
(France)
Basingstoke
Fleet

Fleet
Oxford

Winchester

Blandford



EVENT 1. JUNIOR Solo up to 1000 c.c. 4 Laps
Heat 1. First 10 into Final. 3 Laps

1 A.S. Palmer 36 D. Wright 80 G Lee

4 R.J. Woods 39 K. Deane-Roe 83 C. Beale
10 B. Meade 42 K. Hazell 90 G. Addison

13 J. Marchant 47 D. Wooller 93 R. Lewis

16 N. Brentnall 54 D. Tiller 99 P. Hayden

19 D. Frith 58 W. Boyes 105 P. Alford
23 M. Jones 61 C. Tizzard 108 . Eddles
26 D. Lane 65 W. Blackman 116 C. Trollope
29 J. Grace 69 B. Maynard 120 R. White
33 T. Elkins 77 D. Geary 124 B. Maynard
ESt.aessoms 2nd. .. e 31 s worms se Athel oW 1 Sthl e (354 s (RRmT,
Tthi. e s 8thi.mens. 9th. 10th... von von Winners Time...............

Heat 2

2 L. Neve 37 I.Thick 81 T. Warren

7 B. Cowshall 40 R. Saville 88 K. Windridge
11 P. Brown 44 F. Hawks 91 A. Bailey

14 M. Houlton 50 A. Hill 94 B. Jones

17 K. Cox 55 D. Tupper 101 J. Geary
20 P. Coles 59 J. W. Line 106 K. Webster
24 M. Sawyers 63 T. Brown 109 T. Merritt
27 R. Farrow 66 R. Jones 117 C. Derrick
31 D. Bowers 72 E. Wilkins 122 7J.]J. Barbara
34 W. Woods 78 D. Bridle 127 R. Gerring
1st. 21 snnsmen vos 3rd 4th......... 1512 | S 6th..... ...
flo] o T 8th..veee s Ot vz v vas 10thoovenms Winners Time...............

Heat 3

3 S. Wiggins 38 R. Payne 82 M. Beale

9 M. Short 41 G. Brown 89 F. Lawrence
12 G. B. Lloyd 45 J. Hallett 92 C. Allen
15 L. Woolf 53 M. Peters 96 B. Snell
18 K. McCullagh 56 G. Farr 103 J. Elliott
22 A. Headleand 60 I,. Sheppard 107 1. Barwell
25 M. Bowering 64 G.Pym 111 R. Foord
28 G. Woodham 68 G. Calvert 119 J. Haigh
32 R. Davis 76 K. Andrews 123 J. Barbara
35 R. Stephens 79 R. Fay 128 G. Shawyer
LS. cahareet 703 {6 (R, o) o (R AR e erms s L5 o P 6th.........
7th......... 8th. .cconuss Oth: cseenos | [{1] 4 QE— Winners Time...............

EVENT 2. SIDECAR STAR UNLIMITED. 6 Laps
8 A. Dent 110 R. Norman 118 A. Knight
46 D.Fox 112 D. Forbes 127 R. Gerring
85 M. Guilford 113 J. Turner 129 R. Rose
104 J. Sheehan 114 W. Turner 48 W. Searl
1st..46... md 9. srd....... 4th......... 5theverora.
ﬂirp‘on"pmiﬂé .......................
FINAL. BVENT 1. 4 Laps
Ist.%/... 2nd.f...... 3rd...... afh......... Bb........ 8 e

7th ........ Winners Time......... S sare oo s

256 c.c. avpr. & dapp
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5 Mesdenigdd 82 8. @hase ]
@#’ csseiger 87 ©. Ey %Mn
21 R.8posd
g’ ©. White IIZ_ R, k 98 K. Hi@kuu’m
K. Wnotpe o W.eame
...... i pras s esesiounot: | Rt ey o e
mff wed. Al ... 31d..95. ath...... 5th......... 6th.........
Winners Time......cococveiinenennnan.
EVENT 4. OVER 301 c.c. STAR. 6 Laps
Experts and First 5 over 301 c.c. from Event 1
@ X. Messenger 74 F. Underwood 100 K. Hall
30 @. White 84 K. Leon 102 M. Smith
g T. Yayton 86 G. King 115 M. Noyce
B Blssell 87 M. Perkins 121 B. Curtis
&7 . Myerett 97 G. Allen 125 K. Heanes
€2 W. Nicoll 98 K. Hickman 126 N. Allen
JE FBoott e o
1st. 6. ond.Zf.. scd..lRL. atn... ... Sth......... 6th.........



EVENT 5. SIDECARS UNLIMITED 6 Laps Heat 3

8 A. Dent 104 J. Sheehan 114 W. Turner 3 S. Wiggins 54 D. ’l‘ille'r 95 D. Davidson
46 D. Fox 110 R. Norman 118 A. Knight ) 10 D. Meade 59 J. W'. Line 101 J. Geary
48 W. Searl 112 D. Forbes 127 R. Gerring 14 M. Houlton 62 D. Nicoll 102 M. Smith
85 M. Guilford 113 J. Turner 129 R. Rose 18 K. McCullagh 64 G.Pym 107 1. Barwell
23 M. Jones 69 B. Maynard 116 C. Trollope
18t 5550men o consin 1) 1 P " ) | O 5th......... 6th......... 27 R. Farrow 77 D. Geary 121  B. Curtis
) ) 32 R. Davis 81 'T'. Warren 122 J.]J. Barbara
Winners Time..c.ocoeevmeniivenennan. 36 D. Wright 87 M. Perkins 126 N. Allen
40 R. Saville 89 F. Lawrence 127 R. Gerring
45 J. Hallett 93 R. Lewis
Istoo....... Id s s o Brdiscnions i § 151 TR OLD ot v
EVENT 6. ALLCOMERS 10 Laps 7th cnis on 8th......... Winners: Timies s suen sovurssssims sis
Heat 1. First 8 to Final 4 Laps '
1, Heat 4
1 A. Palmer 38 R. Payr 79 R. Fa A
6 N. Messenger 42 K. Hayz:]al 83 (. B;gle 4 R.J.Woods 47 D. Wooller 90 G. Addison
7 B. Cowshall 43 J. Clayton 84 K. Leon 5 K. Messenger 49 J. Bussell 94 B. Jones
12 G. Lloyd 50 A. Hill 91 A. Bailey 11 P. Brown 55 D. Tupper 97 G. Allen
16 N. Brentnall 51 K. Thorpe 96 B. Snell " 15 L. W(?Olf 60 L. Sheppard 100 XK. I'Ié}ll
20 P. Coles 56 G. Farr 98 K. Hickusi 19 D. Frith 65 W. Blackman 103 J. Elliott
925 M. BOWeri“g 57 C. IEVerett 105 P. Alf()l'd 24 M. S{IVVY(ZI'S 70 R. Ralph 108 I‘:- Edd]'es
29 T, Grace 61 C. Tizzard 109 'T'. Merritt 28 G. Woodham 73 J. Scott 117 C. Derrick
30 C. White 66 R. Joues 119 J. Haigh : 33 'T. Elkins 74 F. Underwood 123 J. Barbara
34 W. Woods 79  E. Wilkins . 37 1. Thick 78 D. Bridle 128 G. Shawyer
41 G. Brown 82 M. Beale
| 5 T S— Ol oo wsis 3rd. ;i mi T 3 RO 5th......... Gth......... b ond. ..o, 3rd.nnnns dth. ... 5theee... ... 6th..... ...
TR0 N e 8th.s s s o Winners Time......oevvnvinninnn.n. 7th... ... Bthcines ais Winners Time..........oooiviinnnnn.
INTERVAL (Time permitting)
Heat 2 FINAL OF EVENT 6. 10 Laps
2 L. Neve 44 F. Hawks 88 K. Windridge 18tee...... ond......... 3rd......... 4th.... ..., 5th......... 6th.........
9 M. Short 52 S. Chase 92 C. Allen : ”
13 J. Marchant 53 M. Peters 99 P. Hayden Fth. coniis WARRELS T  ooias stasmaine ewmsins oo
17 K. Cox 58 W. Boyes 106 K. Webster
21 R. Snoad 63 T. Brown 111 R. Foord .
22 A. Headleand 68 G. Calvert 115 M. Noyce EVENT 7. SIDECAR HANDICAP 6 Laps
26 D. Lane 71 W. Cawte 120 R. White :
31 D. Bowers 76 K. Andrews 124 B. Maynard 8 A. Dent 110 R. I\Torman 118 A. Knight
35 R. Stephens 80 G. Lee 125 XK. Heanes 46 D. Fox 112 D. Forbes 127 R. Gerring
39 E. Deane-Roe 86 G. King 85 M. Guilford 113 J. Turner 129 R. Rose
104 J. Sheehan 114 W. Turner 48 W. Searl
................. /s S .
o g o e R Pl=as Ist.ceorene 2nd......... 3rd....... dth......... Bth.........



EVENT 8. 30 FASTEST. 6 Laps

................................................
.................................................................................
.................................................................................
.................................................................................
.................................................................................
.................................................................................

.................................................................................

hat you have enjoyed this, our first organised
event, and that you will support us on

SEPTEMBER 29th, 1963
when we will be promoting the =
1@(0{/ “ST. PAUL #ROPEY" SCRAMBLEZ
g \"1%~ in aid of the A.C.U. Benevolent Fund.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

We are indeed indebted to Messrs. J. Baird & Sons for their
kindness in allowing the use of their land for this event.

Please play your part in making this event a success by keeping
to the Course and not causing damage to growing crops, hedges and
fences. The Marshals will give you every facility to move from point
to point; we only ask you to act as requested by them. Please do
not leave metal bottle tops lving about as these are very harmful to
the cattle.

APPREGIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all
members and friends who came along and lent a hand. Also to the
St. John Ambulance Brigade, without whom this meeting could not
not be held. To W. D. & H. O. Wills for donating cigarette prizes.
And last, but by no means least, those grand sportsmen who made

this meeting possible THE RIDERS.

WARNING-MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the meeting, including the owners of the track and the drivers
and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are
absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal
or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public
are requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter.

AND DON'T FORGET

Noisy and inconsiderate riding and driving provides more
ammunition for people who object to our sport.

Drive carefully through the the villages on the way home.
Complaints could stop these meetines.

The Adjutants Press, Ltd., Ludgershall, Andover, Hants.




Road
Fixture
plus

i)

in fact
include

Vintage and

column,
Tonring guides

SS

']

of all road races, scrambles
grass tracks, trials, hill climbs
sprints and speedway —
everything in the motorcycle
Interesting features

ist of forthcoming events
hosts of bargains in the classi-

Speedway Slant
Moto Cro
Tests

B

fied columns

4
Q
(5]
P
>
-
D)
>
Q

..
5%

ole e %"

e Oatoe e e

e e 0%

xR I I X
5 0e 0000 0% %%
N KX

o
0% %
0% %!
9590
o

» o
ol

potasee
e’
S
RS
Saots’
9gognres

0 000 % 08 e e s 5, S et al
0000 0% % %% 0,0, 0 0 % % S 8"
X u 85950870 % %" %
o5850%"
S ePe o

W
ologt
%

e

S5
ets

oe a0 ogeses
SN
et e




